

13<sup>th</sup> August, 2021

**The BSE Limited**

Department of Corporate Services  
Floor 1, New Trading Ring  
Rotunda Building. P.J. Towers  
Dalal Street, Fort  
Mumbai 400 001.

**Scrip Code - 520057**

**National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.**

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,  
Plot No. C/1, G Block  
Bandra - Kurla Complex  
Bandra (E)  
Mumbai 400 051.

**Symbol - JTEKTINDIA; Series - EQ**

**Sub : Publication of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the first quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2021.**

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the copies of newspapers 'Business Standard' (English and Hindi), regarding publishing of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the first quarter ended on 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2021 which were considered, approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors, in their meeting held on 12<sup>th</sup> August, 2021. Further, in terms of Regulation 46 of the Listing Regulations, the aforesaid financial results are also uploaded on the website of the Company ([www.jtekt.co.in](http://www.jtekt.co.in)).

This is for your information and record.


Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,  
For **JTEKT INDIA LIMITED**



**NITIN SHARMA**  
**COMPANY SECRETARY**




 <b>JTEKT INDIA LIMITED</b> (Formerly known as Sona Koyo Steering Systems Limited) (CIN - L29113DL1984PLC018415) Regd. Office: UGF-6, Indraprastha, 21, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi 110001. Tel. No.: 011-23311924, 23327205 E-mail: investor@jtekt.co.in; Website: www.jtekt.co.in									
<b>STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2021</b>									
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone (₹ in lakhs, except per equity share data)				Consolidated (₹ in lakhs, except per equity share data)			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2021	31.03.2021	30.06.2020	31.03.2021	30.06.2021	31.03.2021	30.06.2020	31.03.2021
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total income	32,676.75	47,769.31	7,837.49	1,35,798.25	32,306.78	47,148.59	7,769.76	1,33,842.25
2.	Net (loss) / profit for the period before tax (before exceptional items)	(36.84)	3,229.51	(4,776.58)	1,768.01	69.02	3,609.00	(5,109.06)	2,050.62
3.	Net (loss) / profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(190.52)	3,229.51	(4,776.58)	1,768.01	(84.66)	3,609.00	(5,109.06)	2,050.62
4.	Net (loss) / profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(154.39)	2,383.72	(3,601.84)	1,231.73	(79.29)	2,667.09	(3,860.79)	1,368.87
5.	Total comprehensive (loss) / income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(163.59)	2,416.74	(3,654.29)	1,199.51	(85.84)	2,719.99	(3,916.22)	1,347.58
6.	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 1/- per share)	2,444.80	2,444.80	2,444.80	2,444.80	2,444.80	2,444.80	2,444.80	2,444.80
7.	Other equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet (excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	55,278.90	-	-	-	57,408.62
8.	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face value of ₹ 1/- per share) (not-annualised for the quarter)								
	(a) Basic	(0.06)	0.98	(1.47)	0.50	(0.05)	1.04	(1.53)	0.48
	(b) Diluted	(0.06)	0.98	(1.47)	0.50	(0.05)	1.04	(1.53)	0.48

**Notes:**

- The above Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2021, were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12 August 2021. The said results along with the limited review report of the Statutory Auditors are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) website (URL: www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange (NSE) website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: www.jtekt.co.in). The standalone and consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- The Board at its meeting held on 26 May 2021 considered and recommended a final dividend @ 15% i.e. ₹ 0.15 per equity share of ₹ 1.00 each for the financial year 2020-21 and the same is subject to approval by the Shareholders at their Annual General Meeting to be held on 16 September 2021.
- During the quarter ended 30 June 2021, a voluntary retirement scheme (VRS) was offered to the workmen of the Company and accordingly upon payment to the applicant workmen, the Company had an exceptional charge of ₹ 153.68 lakhs in the current quarter.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
**JTEKT India Limited**  
 (formerly known as Sona Koyo Steering Systems Limited)  
 Sudhir Chopra  
 Executive Vice Chairman


Place: Gurugram  
 Date: 12 August 2021

 <b>HIMADRI CREDIT &amp; FINANCE LIMITED</b> (CIN: L65921WB1994PLC062675) Regd. Off: 23A, Netaji Subhas Road, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Kolkata - 700 001. Email: hcl@himadri.com, Website: www.himadricredit.in Ph No: (033) 2230-4363/9953					
<b>Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2021</b> (₹ in Lacs)					
Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1.	Total income	55.34	54.04	37.10	182.29
2.	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	39.28	39.53	(0.83)	60.85
3.	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (before exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	37.83	39.73	(1.16)	110.94
4.	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	37.83	39.73	(1.16)	110.94
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period/year (comprising net profit after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	273.77	105.78	1,640.29	1,118.68
6.	Paid up equity share capital	300.02	300.02	300.02	300.02
7.	Other equity	-	-	-	4,254.18
8.	Earnings per equity share (before and after extraordinary items) (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised):				
	Basic & diluted (₹)	1.26	3.22	(0.04)	3.70

**NOTES:-**

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12 August 2021. The Statutory Auditor has carried out a limited review on the above financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2021.
- The Company is primarily engaged in the business of investing and financing and accordingly there are no separate reportable segment as per Ind AS - 108 "Operating Segment".
- In respect of financial results, the results for the quarter ended 31 March 2021 is the balancing figure between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published unaudited year-to-date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year which was subject to limited review.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.cse-india.com and on the Company's website at www.himadricredit.in.


On behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Sd/-  
**ANURAG CHOUDHARY**  
 Director  
 Place: Kolkata  
 Dated: 12.08.2021  
 (DIN: 00173934)

 <b>GUFIC BIOSCIENCES LIMITED</b> Regd. Off: 37, First Floor, Kamala Bhawan II, S Nityanand Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 069. Tel: (91-22) 6726 1000 - CIN: L24100MH1984PLC033519 - Web: www.gufic.com - Email: info@guficbio.com - Fax: 022 6726 1068					
<b>Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2021</b> Rupees in Lakhs (Except EPS)					
Particulars	For Quarter Ended				For Year Ended
	30.06.2021 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	30.06.2020 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	
Total Revenue from operations	25,075.77	13,192.92	6079.65	48,769.87	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4,154.11	1,704.85	(279.63)	5,771.15	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4,154.11	1,704.85	(279.63)	5,771.15	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,120.70	1,287.04	(143.31)	4,423.16	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,120.70	1,314.14	(143.31)	4,450.26	
Equity Share Capital	969.45	969.45	969.45	969.45	
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				16,374.20	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)					
Basic	3.22	1.33	(0.15)	4.56	
Diluted	3.22	1.33	(0.15)	4.56	

**NOTE:**

- The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards), Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) as amended, prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with rules thereunder.
- The above extract of Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Wednesday, August 11, 2021. The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of the results for the said quarter ended June 30, 2021. The same is available on website of the company www.gufic.com and website of BSE Limited www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited on www.nseindia.com where shares of the Company are listed.
- Previous period / year's figures have been reclassified / regrouped wherever necessary to conform with the current accounting treatment.


By order of the Board of Directors  
 For GUFIC BIOSCIENCES LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 Pranav J. Choksi  
 CEO & Director  
 DIN: 00001731  
 Date: August 12, 2021  
 Place: Mumbai

 <b>KIRLOSKAR ELECTRIC COMPANY LIMITED</b> CIN:L31100KA1946PLC000415 REGD OFFICE: NO.19, 2 <sup>nd</sup> MAIN ROAD, PEENYA 1ST STAGE, PHASE-1, PEENYA, BENGALURU-560 058. Pune: 080-28397256, Fax: 080 28396727, E-mail:investors@kirloskarelectric.com; Website: www.kirloskarelectric.com									
<b>EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2021</b> (₹ in Lakhs)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		June 30 2021	March 31 2020	June 30 2020	March 31 2021	June 30 2021	March 31 2021	June 30 2020	March 31 2021
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total income from operations	6,203	8,967	4,178	28,119	6,203	9,359	4,186	28,528
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,586)	(6,889)	(1,682)	(10,787)	(1,629)	(706)	(1,764)	(4,811)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,586)	(6,889)	(1,682)	(10,787)	(1,629)	(706)	(1,764)	(4,811)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,586)	(6,889)	(1,682)	(10,787)	(1,629)	(706)	(1,764)	(4,811)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	(1,584)	6,002	(1,681)	2,114	(1,627)	12,185	(1,763)	8,090
6.	Equity share capital	6,641	6,641	6,641	6,641	6,641	6,641	6,641	6,641
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
8.	Earnings per share (EPS) (Rs)								
a.	Basic EPS before extra ordinary items (not annualised)	(2.39)	(10.37)	(2.53)	(16.24)	(2.45)	(1.06)	(2.66)	(7.24)
b.	Diluted EPS before extra ordinary items (not annualised)	(2.39)	(10.37)	(2.53)	(16.24)	(2.45)	(1.06)	(2.66)	(7.24)
c.	Basic EPS after extra ordinary items (not annualised)	(2.39)	(10.37)	(2.53)	(16.24)	(2.45)	(1.06)	(2.66)	(7.24)
d.	Diluted EPS after extra ordinary items (not annualised)	(2.39)	(10.37)	(2.53)	(16.24)	(2.45)	(1.06)	(2.66)	(7.24)

**Note**

- The above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on August 11, 2021.
- The standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2021 have been subject to limited review by its Statutory auditors.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the stock exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and also on the company's website (http://www.kirloskarelectric.com/investors/investors-information/financial.html)


Date: August 11, 2021  
 Place: Bengaluru  
 (Vijay R Kirloskar)  
 Executive Chairman

 <b>GLOBAL VECTRA HELICORP LIMITED</b> Corporate Office: Hangar No. C-He/Hf, Airports Authority of India, Civil Aerodrome, Juhu, Mumbai-400056 Regd. Office: A - 54, Kailash Colony, New Delhi - 110048. CIN: L62200DL1998PLC093225, Website: www.globalhelicorp.com					
<b>STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2021</b> (Rs in lakhs)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Previous Year Ended
		30 June 2021	31 March 2021	30 June 2020	31 March 2021
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	7,898.22	8,499.46	6,497.45	29,533.00
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and prior period items)	(1,594.56)	(958.09)	(1,536.10)	(4,548.16)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and prior period items)	(1,594.56)	(958.09)	(1,536.10)	(4,548.16)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and prior period items)	(1,020.09)	(767.66)	(970.68)	(2,927.67)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,067.01)	(721.94)	(924.45)	(3,128.87)
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing operations)				
	Basic :	(7.29)	(5.48)	(6.93)	(20.91)
	Diluted :	(7.29)	(5.48)	(6.93)	(20.91)

**Note:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities And Exchange Board Of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website <http://www.bseindia.com> and National Stock Exchange website <http://www.nseindia.com> and the company website <http://www.globalhelicorp.com>
- A customer of the Company has been retaining amounts aggregating Rs.305.27 lakhs in respect of Service Tax / GST levied by the Company on reimbursement of expenses. The Company is currently in discussion with this customer for recovering the retained amounts and Management believes that they have a strong case to collect the outstanding amounts and accordingly no provision has been made thereon. The review report has been modified in this respect.
- During the year ended March 31, 2009, the Office of the Commissioner of Customs (Preventive) had seized three helicopters for alleged non-compliance of the duty waivers given to non-scheduled operators (passenger). The Company had received a Show Cause Cum Demand Notice (SCN) citing an amount of Rs. 2,379.24 lakhs towards custom duty under Section 28 of the Customs Act, 1962 and applicable interest and penalty thereon. Pursuant to the receipt of the said SCN, the Commissioner of Customs (Preventive) had confirmed a demand of Rs. 2,621.95 lakhs towards differential duty of customs and penalty thereon for two helicopters. The Management believes that the Company is in compliance with the relevant customs and other regulatory guidelines in this respect, based on a decision in a previous year from Custom Excise and Service Tax Appellate Tribunal (CESTAT) West Zonal Bench, in favour of the Company on a similar matter and on an opinion from an external legal expert and that the demand being contested by the Company will be set aside by the higher appellate tribunal. An amount aggregating Rs. 538.26 lakhs has been paid as duty under protest during the year ended March 31, 2010. An emphasis of matter has been given in the review report.
- The Company is engaged in providing helicopter services in India, which is considered as one reportable segment. There are no separate reportable segments as per Ind AS 108 Operating Segments.
- Due to the Covid 19 pandemic, the operations of the Company have been materially impacted despite the services of the Company being provided to Oil & Gas sector and State Governments being classified under essential services. Services provided to religious tourism continue to be affected during the quarter ended June 30, 2021.  
 The Company has enough working capital facilities and liquidity as of June 30, 2021, to meet all its regular expenses and other financial obligations.  
 Despite the unprecedented nature of the pandemic, the situation is improving gradually and management is continuously assessing the situation to ascertain the impact on the Company's operations.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, as reported in these financial results are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31 and the published year to date figures up to the end of the third quarter of the previous financial year. The figures up to the end of the third quarter have only been reviewed and not subjected to audit.
- Figures for the corresponding previous periods have been re-grouped / reclassified wherever necessary to conform to the current periods classification.

for Global Vectra Helicorp Limited  
 Sd  
 Lt. Gen.(Retd.) SJS Saighal  
 Chairman  
 Place:- Mumbai  
 Date:- August 12, 2021

 <b>Manaksia Limited</b> Corporate Identity Number: L74950WB1984PLC038336 Registered office : Turner Morrison Building, 6 Lyons Range, Mezzanine Floor, North-West Corner, Kolkata - 700001 E-mail: investor.relations@manaksia.com, Website: www.manaksia.com; Phone: +91-33-2231 0055				
<b>EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2021</b> (₹ in Lakhs)				
Particulars	Quarter Ended 30th June 2021	Year Ended 31st March 2021	Quarter Ended 30th June 2020	
	Income from Operations	27290.72	86103.83	17150.07
Total Revenue	28469.58	89368.28	17757.76	
Net Profit/(Loss) before taxes	4545.12	9606.82	1766.91	
Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes	3296.53	6461.33	1217.47	
Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit/(Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	(2086.87)	204.71	2005.97	
Equity Share Capital	1310.68	1310.68	1310.68	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the balance sheet of the previous year		94303.36		
Earnings per share (of Rs. 2/- each) (Not annualised):				
(a) Basic (₹)	4.66	9.10	1.83	
(b) Diluted (₹)	4.66	9.10	1.83	

**Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results :** (₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30th June 2021	Year Ended 31st March 2021	Quarter Ended 30th June 2020
Income from Operations	1158.44	2674.24	504.28
Total Revenue	1244.21	5639.57	575.82
Net Profit/(Loss) before taxes	50.51	786.07	(157.45)
Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes	37.61	420.64	(157.36)

**NOTES:**

- The Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th June 2021 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 11th August 2021. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of these results and the results are being published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- Comparative figures have been rearranged / regrouped / wherever necessary.
- The Company is closely monitoring the impact of the pandemic on all aspect of its business. The management does not see long term risks in the Company's ability to continue as a going concern and meeting its liabilities as and when they fall due. The Management has also evaluated the recoverability of receivables and realisability of inventory on hand based on subsequent realisations and customer orders respectively. However, given the uncertainties associated with the eventual outcome, nature and duration of the pandemic, the impact may be different from that estimated as on the date of approval of these financial statements.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.manaksia.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Manaksia Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Suresh Kumar Agrawal  
 (Managing Director)  
 DIN- 00520769  
 Place : Kolkata  
 Date : 11th August, 2021

